11
  Contact layout
Note: The above layout is viewed from connector plug mating face
MIL-DTL-32139 Nano D-Sub Connectors
N06 SMT Series
■
■
■

www.novaratechnologies.com email: info@novaratechnologies.com
12
  How to order
N06 -2 2 1 -M 2 -9 PI -TH
Contact row:
2 — two rows
Shell plating:
Contact plating:
Mounting style:
2— vertical  SMT
3 — horizontal SMT
Contact number:
TH—  connect nut
Contact type
Locking component type:
Series
2 — nickel plating
8 — straddle �exible SMT
M— SMT
1 — gold plating
SH— solder guide hole
Tail termination type :
PI — pin in plug
JC— locking screw (straight slot)
JC1— locking screw (hex, optional)
TH1— solder nut
NH— guide hole with nut mounted
DZ— guide pin
RH— socket in receptacle
 Mating Connector Choice
■ When choosing a mating connector pair with locking accessories, choose one side with connect nut (TH) and
■ When choosing a mating connector pair with guide accessories, the mated connectors should be fixed on a
mounting panel to avoid the connectors from becoming disconnected.  When choosing a mating connector
pair with guide components, choose one side with guide pin (DZ) and the other side with guide hole (NH).
the other side with locking screw (JC).
MIL-DTL-32139 Nano D-Sub Connectors
N06 SMT Series
9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51, 65, 69
Novara Technologies Ltd +44 (0) 333 200 1629
www.novaratechnologies.com email: info@novaratechnologies.com
13
Order Code
N06 Vertical SMT Plug Series
Series N06 -2 2 1 -M 2 -25 PI
2 — nickel plating
2 — two rows
Contact row:
Shell plating:
Contact plating:
1 — gold plating
Contact type:
Mounting style:
Contact number:
PI — pin in plug
■ N06-221-M2-**PI-TH is usually mated with a receptacle which has a locking screw, N06-221-M2-**PI-DZ
Notes
2— vertical  SMT
Tail termination type :
M— SMT
-TH
DZ— guide pin
TH—  connect nut
Locking component type:
N06-221-M2-25PI-TH